PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3910084

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF ASSIGNEE FROM LAMINA TECHNOLOGY S.A. TO LAMINA TECHNOLOGIES S.A. AND ALSO COUNTRY OF ASSIGNEE FROM SWEDEN TO SWITZERLAND previously recorded on Reel 038161 Frame 0806. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AXEL KINELL	01/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LAMINA TECHNOLOGIES S.A.	
Street Address:	RUE DE PYTHAGORE 2	
City:	YVERDON-LES-BAINS	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14345532

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)563-4044

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (215) 563-4100

Email: docketclerk@ddhs.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT C. NETTER, JR., PH.D., J.D.

Address Line 1: 1601 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5197-P05987US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT C. NETTER, JR., PH.D., J.D.	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert C. Netter, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2016	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Request correction P0201US signed#page1.tif

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

source=5987US00_AssignmentExecuted#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038934 FRAME: 0826

503863435

source=5987US00_AssignmentExecuted#page2.tif source=5987US00_AssignmentExecuted#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 038934 FRAME: 0827 503763295 03/31/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3809942

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AXEL KINELL	01/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LAMINA TECHNOLOGY S.A.	
Street Address:	RUE DE PYTHAGORE 2	
City:	YVERDON-LES-BAINS	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14345532

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)563-4044

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (215) 563-4100

Email: docketclerk@ddhs.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT C. NETTER, JR., PH.D., J.D.

Address Line 1: 1601 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2400**

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5197-P05987US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT C. NETTER, JR., PH.D., J.D.	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert C. Netter, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=5987US00 AssignmentExecuted#page1.tif source=5987US00_AssignmentExecuted#page2.tif source=5987US00_AssignmentExecuted#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 038934 FRAME: 0828

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the Application of)
Johan Bohlmark et al.)
Serial No. 14/345,532) File No: 5197-P05987US00
Filed: March 18, 2014	
For: "Coated Cutting Tool")

DECLARATION TO CORRECT TYPOGRAPHICAL ERRORS IN ASSIGNMENT

An assignment has been recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office for this invention on March 31, 2016 at Reel 38161, Frame 806 and on February 3, 2015 at Reel 34879, Frame 99.

Two typographical errors have been found in the assignment. First, the Assignee is identified as "Lamina Technology S.A.", whereas the correct name of the Assignee is "Lamina Technologies S.A." Second, the Assignee's address is identified as being in Sweden, whereas the correct country is Switzerland. Notably, Lamina Technologies S.A. is the Applicant of the above-referenced application and the information provided on the Application Data Sheet correctly identifies the name of the company and its location in Switzerland.

In accordance with the MPEP at §323.01(b), the undersigned Assignee hereby requests the correction of the above identified typographical errors. This declaration is accompanied by a copy of the originally recorded assignment, a corrected cover sheet, and the required fee.

09.06.2016 Mr. Peleg AMIF

Title: CEO of Lamina Technologies SA

1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Johan Böhlmark, Hermann Curtins, and Axel Kinell, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, are named inventors of an invention entitled: COATED CUTTING TOOL, described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States signed by ASSIGNORS under U.S. Application No. 14/345,532.

WHEREAS, Lamina Technology S.A., a company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Sweden, and engaged in business at Rue de Pythagore 2, Yverdon-Les-Bains, Sweden, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefor;

NOW THEREFORE THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNORS by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, ASSIGNORS= entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions, as well as any improvement thereof, and any and all applications for Letters Patents which have been, or hereafter may be, filed on said invention or any said improvement, including any and all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and continuation-in-part application, together with the right to claim priority accruing from said applications, and all Letters Patent which may be granted on any said application(s) for said invention or any said improvement, and all extension(s) and reissue(s) thereof.

And ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNORS will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below.

JOHAN BÖHLMARK

Date

17. 10. 2014

HERMANN CURTINS

Date

1/2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Johan Böhlmark</u>, <u>Hermann Curtins</u>, and <u>Axel Kinell</u>, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, are named inventors of an invention entitled: **COATED CUTTING TOOL**, described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States signed by ASSIGNORS under U.S. Application No. **14/345,532**.

WHEREAS, Lamina Technology S.A., a company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Sweden, and engaged in business at Rue de Pythagore 2, Yverdon-Les-Bains, Sweden, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefor;

NOW THEREFORE THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNORS by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, ASSIGNORS= entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions, as well as any improvement thereof, and any and all applications for Letters Patents which have been, or hereafter may be, filed on said invention or any said improvement, including any and all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and continuation-in-part application, together with the right to claim priority accruing from said applications, and all Letters Patent which may be granted on any said application(s) for said invention or any said improvement, and all extension(s) and reissue(s) thereof.

And ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNORS will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment below.	has been executed on the day and month indicated
Men Mch	Jan 9 - 2015
JOHAN BÖHLMARK	Date
HERMANN CURTINS	Date
HERWIN CONTING	Date

1/2

Zmll

AXEL KINELL

Jan 3 2015

2/2